



For Immediate Release

Würth Revcar Fasteners Leases the 387,558 SF Former Home Shopping Network Building in Roanoke

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA, March 10, 2022 – Cushman & Wakefield | Thalhimer is pleased to announce that the former Home Shopping Network building at 1 Avery Row in Roanoke, Virginia, has been fully leased to Würth Revcar Fasteners, Inc., a Würth Industry North America company and part of the worldwide Würth Group. The building will be the single largest Würth facility in North America and serve as the headquarters for Würth Revcar Fasteners.

The distribution warehouse building, consisting of 387,558 square feet, was occupied by the Home Shopping Network for the past 30 years. Würth Revcar Fasteners fully leased the building and expects to open their new location in the third quarter of 2022.

Würth Revcar Fasteners is a full line/full-service assembly component supplier and an approved Level One Fastener Distributor to many US Navy and military accounts worldwide. Revcar Fasteners was founded in Roanoke in 1969 and has been headquartered in the Roanoke Valley since that time. The Würth Group, the world's largest industrial distributor and leader of innovative supply chain solutions, acquired the company in 1996 as part of the Würth Industry North America network of companies. Würth Revcar Fasteners has enjoyed steady growth over the years and has expanded its primary service area to include the East Coast and Gulf Regions of the United States.

"We are excited to relocate Würth Revcar to a new, larger headquarters in Roanoke," shared Dan Hill, Chief Executive Officer of Würth Industry North America, "This move represents another significant milestone for our fast-growing organization. The new facility supports our customer-centric distribution strategy in North America while accommodating our growing team. The additional space will also help drive innovation and provide the opportunity for further expansion."

The facility on Avery Row will serve as the company's new headquarters and its primary distribution center for the East Coast. It will be used to ship directly to customers throughout North America and distribute inventory to 8 regional branch locations.

"We are excited about the opportunity for a world class headquarters that will allow us to attract, retain, and develop top talent in the same location as a highly efficient, large scale distribution facility," said Chapman

Media Contact





Revercomb, Managing Director of Wurth Revcar Fasteners. "We expect to add 50 office and warehousing positions as we ramp up operations in the new facility," he added.

Würth Revcar Fasteners' deep ties to the region guided the company as they conducted a thorough location search. "We are excited that 1 Avery Row will allow us to remain in the Roanoke Valley, where we've been headquartered for more than 50 years."

According to Revercomb, their initial investment is expected to be in excess of \$5 million in office renovations, sustainable energy solutions and warehouse infrastructure, with subsequent investments in warehouse automation and equipment to far exceed this first phase of investment.

The parties to the transaction express their appreciation to the Roanoke Regional Partnership and Roanoke County Economic Development for their role in this transaction and fostering a business environment that attracts new development and retention of Roanoke-based businesses.

"As a family-owned company with a 75-year history, we place the utmost importance on positively impacting the communities we operate in, and we are thrilled to play a role in the growth of the Roanoke area through our new building," says Dan Hill.

Norman K. Moon, Jr., CCIM, SIOR, CRE, FRICS and Kent Roberts, CCIM of Cushman Wakefield I Thalhimer represented Würth Revcar Fasteners in the lease negotiations, with the assistance of John M. Minervini, Executive Managing Director in Cushman & Wakefield's Los Angeles office, and National Account Manager for The Würth Group of North América. Doug Faris and Derek Anderson with Binswanger represented the landlord, Blue Ridge Partners, L.L.C.











WURTH REVCAR NEW CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS

Source: Spectrum Design, Roanoke, Virginia

About Würth Industry North America

Würth Industry North America (WINA) is a \$1+ billion division of the Würth Group, the world's largest industrial distributor. Within the Würth Group, founded in 1945, WINA is a privately held, family-owned business that believes collaboration and partnerships make business better. The company has strategically aligned, customer-centric market divisions, including





Industrial, MRO, Safety, & Metalworking, Construction, and Specialty, that deliver better planning, parts management, and inventory accuracy. As global supply chain solution drivers, WINA offers total security through its products and services, including additive manufacturing, digital inventory, engineering assistance, quality control, inventory management, vending, safety supplies, kitting and assembly, structural fasteners, and MRO/industrial supplies. With more than 420,000 parts in their international supply chain, WINA provides each customer with an extensive global network and local knowledge from deep investment in its network of distribution centers across the United States, Canada, and Mexico. The company is the creator of the global series Würth Knowing, the industry's first fastener education YouTube series. For more information on Würth Industry North America, visit wurthindustry.com and find Würth Industry North America on LinkedIn, Facebook, TikTok, and YouTube.

Würth Industry North America key facts:

- Strategic network of distribution centers across North America, Mexico, and Brazil
- More than 2,300 employees
- More than 420,000 standard parts
- Part of the Würth Group, \$15B+, which operates 400 companies in more than 80 countries and has more than 83,000 employees

About Cushman & Wakefield | Thalhimer

Thalhimer was founded in 1913 and currently has offices in Richmond, Newport News, Virginia Beach, Fredericksburg, Roanoke, Charlottesville, and Lynchburg, VA. The company has nearly 100 broker professionals and employs over 425 associates. Thalhimer represents, on behalf of its clients, a property portfolio of over 55 million leasable square feet, and management of over 30 million square feet of commercial property, and over 10,000 multifamily units. In 2021, Thalhimer completed over 2,300 transactions with a transactional volume more than \$2.2 billion. Thalhimer is the region's leading provider of comprehensive commercial real estate services. The firm offers comprehensive commercial real estate services including corporate services, investment sales, tenant representation, project management, asset management, and the sale and leasing of office, industrial and retail properties.

To learn more, visit www.thalhimer.com or follow @Thalhimer on Twitter.

Independently Owned and Operated / A Member of the Cushman & Wakefield Alliance

About Cushman & Wakefield

Cushman & Wakefield (NYSE: CWK) is a leading global real estate services firm that delivers exceptional value for real estate occupiers and owners. Cushman & Wakefield is among the largest real estate services firms with approximately 50,000 employees in over 400 offices and 60 countries. In 2020, the firm had revenue of \$7.8 billion across core services of property, facilities and project management, leasing, capital markets, valuation and other services. To learn more, visit www.cushmanwakefield.com or follow @CushWake on Twitter.





-END-